Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2021-03 www.dnv.com Page 1 of 5
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate No:
TAE00001Z1
Revision No:
4
This is to certify:
That the Harmonic Filter
with type designation(s)
PowerLogic™ AccuSine® PCS+, PFV+, PCSn, EVC+.,
Issued to
Schneider Electric Inc.
Tualatin, OR, USA
is found to comply with
DNV rules for classification – Ships, offshore units, and high speed and light craft
Application :
Products approved by this certificate are accepted for installation on all vessels classed by DNV.
Issued at Høvik  on 2023-01-03
for DNV
Frederik Tore Elter
This Certificate is valid until 2027-07-12.
DNV local station: Seattle
Approval Engineer: Nicolay Horn
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
LEGAL DISCLAIMER: Unless otherwise stated in the applicable contract with the holder of this document, or following from mandatory law, the liability of DNV AS, its
parent companies and their subsidiaries as well as their officers, directors and employees (“DNV”) arising from or in connection with the services rendered for the
purpose of the issuance of this document or reliance thereon, whether in contract or in tort (including negligence), shall be limited to direct losses and under any
circumstance be limited to 300,000 USD.
Job Id: 262.1-021815-3
Certificate No: TAE00001Z1
Revision No: 4
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2021-03 www.dnv.com Page 2 of 5
Product description
Low Voltage Active Harmonic Filter: PowerLogic AccuSine PCS+ / PFV+
208-240V models
Reference number RMS Current
rating (A)
Rated kVAR
@ voltage
Frequency
(Hz)
Ingress Protection*
PCSP060D2XXXX
EVCP060D2XXXX
60 21.6 @ 208
24.9 @ 240
50/60 IP00, IP31, IP54
UL OPEN, UL2, UL12
PCSP120D2XXXX
EVCP120D2XXXX
120 43.2 @ 208
49.9 @ 240
50/60 IP00, IP31, IP54
UL OPEN, UL2, UL12
PCSP200D2XXXX
EVCP200D2XXXX
200 72.1 @ 208
83.1 @ 240
50/60 IP00, IP31, IP54
UL OPEN, UL2, UL12
PCSP300D2XXXX
EVCP300D2XXXX
300 108.1 @ 208
124.7 @ 240
50/60 IP00, IP31, IP54
UL OPEN, UL2, UL12
380-480V models
Reference number RMS Current
rating (A)
Rated kVAR
@ voltage
Frequency
(Hz)
Ingress Protection*
PCSP060D5XXXX
EVCP060D5XXXX
60 39.5 @ 380

UL12
*    See Application /limitation.
PowerLogic AccuSine PCS+ commercial reference: PCSPxxx
PowerLogic AccuSine PFV+ commercial reference: EVCPxxx
Refer to Schneider Electric installation manual for installation guidelines of IP20 wall mount kit.
PowerLogic AccuSine PCSn
208-415 V models
Reference number RMS Current
rating (A)
Rated kVAR
415 V
Frequency
(Hz)
Ingress
Protection
PCSN020Y4CH00 20 14 50/60 IP00
PCSN030Y4CH00 30 22 50/60 IP00
PCSN050Y4CH00 50 36 50/60 IP00
PCSN060Y4CH00 60 43 50/60 IP00
PCSN060Y4CH00E 60 43 50/60 IP00
PCSN020Y4W20 20 14 50/60 IP20
PCSN030Y4W20 30 22 50/60 IP20
PCSN050Y4W20 50 36 50/60 IP20
PCSN060Y4W20 60 43 50/60 IP20
PCSN060Y4W20E 60 43 50/60 IP20
PowerLogic AccuSine EVC+
208-480V models
Reference number RMS Current
rating (A)